FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 05-12-1999



101034447

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

PATENTS ONLY						
	ks: Please record the attached original document(s) o	or copy(ies).				
Submission Type	Conveyance Type	2904 4095				
✓ New	✓ Assignment Security Agreement	, , , , , ,				
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	License Change of Name					
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger Other					
Corrective Document	U.S. Government (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies	s)				
Reel # Frame #	Departmental File Sec	ret File				
Conveying Party(ies)	Mark if additional names of conveying parties atta	ached Execution Date Month Day Year				
Name (line 1) AQUATIC INNOVATIONS LIMITE	CD CD	4 1 99				
Name (line 2)						
Second Party		Execution Date Month Day Year				
Name (line 1)						
Name (line 2)						
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving	ing parties attached				
Name (line 1) MILE HIGH MARKETING LIMITE	ED \(If document to be recorded is an assignment and the				
Name (line 2) company registered under the Laws of the Republic of Ireland receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic						
Address (line 1) MERCHANT'S HOUSE, 27/30 MERCHANT'S QUAY representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from						
Address (line 2) DUBLIN 8, REPUBLIC OF IRELAN	ND	Assignment.)				
Address (line 3)						
City	State/Country Zip Code					
Domestic Representative Name and A	Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only	<i>y</i> .				
Name SCHMEISER, OLSEN & WATTS						
Address (line 1) 3 Lear Jet Lane, Suite 201						
Address (line 2) Latham, N.Y. 12110						
Address (line 3)						
Address (line 4)						
1/1999 JSHABAZZ 00000118 29084095 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY						
581 40.00 DP						

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington.

D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washingt

REEL: 9937 FRAME: 0636

FORM	PTO-1619B					
Expires 06/30/99						
OMB 0651	-0027					

U.S. Department of Commerce

OMB 0651-0027		Page 2		PATENT
Corresponde	nt Name and Address	Area Code and Telephon	e Number	(518) 220-1850
Name A	rlen L. Olsen, SCHMEISER, OLSI	EN & WATTS		
Address (line 1) 3	Lear Jet Lane, Suite 201		<u> </u>	
Address (line 2) L	atham, N.Y. 12110			
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
_	Enter the total number of pagincluding any attachments.	es of the attached conveya	ance document	# 2
Application N	umber(s) or Patent Nun	nber(s)	Mark if add	litional numbers attached
Enter either the	Patent Application Number or the I	Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER B	OTH numbers for	the same property).
Pate	nt Application Number(s)		Patent N	umber(s)
29/084,095				
If this document is I	being filed together with a new Pate	ent Application, enter the date the	patent application	Month Day Year
Patent Coope	ration Treaty (PCT)			
only i	PCT application number f a U.S. Application Number ot been assigned.	PCT PC		PCT PCT
Number of Pr	operties Enter the total	number of properties invol	ved. #	
Fee Amount	Fee Amount	for Properties Listed (37 C	FR 3.41): \$	40.00
	f Payment: Enclo	sed 🚺 Deposit Accou	unt 🗸	
Deposit A (Enter for pa	ayment by deposit account or if ad	ditional fees can be charged to the Deposit Account Number:	e # [19-0513
		Authorization to charge additi	L	
Statement an				
attached	est of my knowledge and be d copy is a true copy of the o d herein.			
Arlen L.	Olsen, Reg. No. 37,543	Lill (OL-		May 4, 1999
Name o	of Person Signing	Signature	To a second seco	Date

PATENT

REEL: 9937 FRAME: 0637

DESIGNATION OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE Serial No.: 29/084,095 Filing Date: 02/23/98 Title of Invention: COVER FOR STOWABLE **TABLE** Dkt. No.: LOV-2282 TO THE ASSISTANT SECRETARY AND COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS ASSIGNEE NAME: MILE HIGH MARKETING LIMITED ASSIGNEE BUSINESS ADDRESS: Merchant's House, 27/30 Merchant's Quay, Dublin 8, Republic of Ireland **DESIGNATION OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE** Schmeiser, Olsen & Watts, whose postal address is 3 Lear Jet Lane, Suite 201, Latham, N.Y. 12110 is hereby designated applicant's representative, on whom may be served process or notice of proceedings affecting the application or rights thereunder. Name: Title: MICHAEL PETER INGRAM MANAGING DIRECTOR

Assignment of United States Patent (Single assignor; single assignee)			Docket No. LOV-2282	
U.S. Patent No.	Issue Date	Application Serial No. 29/084,095	Filing Date 02/23/98	
Title of Invention: COV	ER FOR STOWABLE TABLE			
Owner of Record (hereinafter "Assignor")		Residence or Principal Place of Business of Assignor		
AQUATIC INNOVATIO	NS LIMITED	THIE-NY-CHIBBYR, SURBY ISLE OF MAN, IM9, 6TA, UN	The state of the s	
	Assignee Residence or P		Principal Place of Business of Assignee	
MILE HIGH MARKETI	NG LIMITED	MERCHANT'S HOUSE, 27/3 DUBLIN 8, REPUBLIC OF II		
		owner of record of the above-identified of acquiring the entire right, title and		
Now, therefore, in), and other presents does sell, assign of hold and onloved by said	n consideration of the sum of or	one dollar ion, the receipt whereof is hereby ac he entire right, title and interest in an oof, and for its legal representatives an as the same would have been held b	dollars (\$ knowledged, Assignor, by these d to said Patent; the same to be nd assigns, to the full end of the	
Executed this at	day of APML,	in the year 1999		
State of County of Before me personally app who acknowledged the forexecute the same this	eared oregoing instrument to be a free day of	Signature of Assignor (or of autocorporation, partnership or associated MICHAEL PETER INGRAMANAGING DIRECTOR act and deed and also represented, in the year	M	
		(Not	ary Public)	

Copyright 1997 LegalStar

RECORDED: 05/07/1999

AS01A/REV01

PATENT REEL: 9937 FRAME: 0639